temporary sign shall be permitted for 

each street frontage. 

(2) A sidewalk sign and a temporary sign 

shall not be displayed at the same 

time. 

(d) Period of Display 

(1) Portable and/or temporary signs shall 

be displayed for no more than one-

hundred and five (105) days in any 

calendar year. 

(2) Temporary signs shall be permitted 

for an additional period of thirty-five 

(35) days per calendar year only if the 

temporary sign is an attached sign per 

Section 1107.11(5). 

(3) Temporary and/or portable signs may

[...]

signs subject to the following standards: 

(a) Amount of a sign that can contain an 

EVMS. The portion of a sign dedicated for 

an EVMS shall not exceed forty (40%) 

percent of the sign size. 

(b) No sign containing an EVMS as a 

component shall be located within one 

hundred twenty- five (125) feet of any 

signalized intersection of two (2) or more 

streets. The distance shall be measured 

from the point where the existing right-

of-way lines of the intersecting streets 

meet. In a case where rounded or cut 

property corner exists, this measurement